Town of
anc 10

1 Viejo

NOTICE OF A PUBLIC MEETING
TOWN OF RANCHO VIEJO
BEAUTIFICATION COMMITTEE
June 16, 2016
4:00 P.M.

NOTICE is hereby given of a MEETING of the BEAUTIFICATION COMMITTEE of the TOWN OF

RANCHO VIEIO, TEXAS, to be held on Thursday, June 16, 2016 at 4:00 P.M., in the TOWN MUNICIPAL
OFFICE, 3301 CARMEN AVENUE, RANCHO VIEJO, TEXAS.

1
2
3
4

Roll Call

Invocation

Approval of Minutes

. Ongoing Business

a. Discussion/Action on Block Party — Zapata Ave:

b. Report/follow up on mail drop box

c. Report/follow up on the possibility of a central mail delivery station on Carmen Cul-de-sac and
the rest of Carmen Avenue

d. Report/follow up on trimming city palm trees

New Business

a. Start planning Christmas activities/assign project leader

b. Discussion on new adjacent to Town Hall project concerning parking lot spaces and
landscaping

Comments from members and public

Adjourn

o

Fred Blanco, Town Administrator




